## IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT **Heber Townsite Improvements for Various Roads County Project No. 6953CAPP**

Bid Opening: September 21, 2023 Time: 2:30 P.M.

Prepared by: Adolfo Garcia Reviewed by: Cesia Bautista

| Reviewed by: | Cesia Bautista   |                    |                    | 1st B                    | idder    | 2nd                    | d Bido | ler        |
|--------------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|----------|------------------------|--------|------------|
| ITEM No.     | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | UNIT OF<br>MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | Pyramid Construction and |          | Rove Engineering, Inc. |        |            |
|              |  |                    |                    | ITEM PRICE               | TOTAL    | ITEM PRICE             |        | TOTAL      |
| 1            | MOBILIZATION   | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 58,400.00           | \$     | 58,400.0   |
| 2            | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                                | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 37,895.00           | \$     | 37,895.0   |
| 3            | SURVEYING AND CONSTRUCTION STAKING                       | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 35,090.00           | \$     | 35,090.0   |
| 4            | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                  | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 42,300.00           | \$     | 42,300.0   |
| 5            | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)                               | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 6,790.00            | \$     | 6,790.0    |
| 6            | MONUMENT PRESERVATION/PERPETUATION                       | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 35,090.00           | \$     | 35,090.0   |
| 7            | CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE (CY)                             | CY                 | 3,620              |                          |          | \$ 136.00              | \$     | 492,320.0  |
| 8            | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                                 | TON                | 2,770              |                          |          | \$ 132.00              | \$     | 365,640.0  |
| 9            | TACK COAT  | TON                | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 10,700.00           | \$     | 10,700.0   |
| 10           | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | SQYD               | 1,970              |                          |          | \$ 12.40               | \$     | 24,428.0   |
| 11           | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)                            | CY                 | 71                 |                          |          | \$ 1,055.00            | \$     | 74,905.0   |
| 12           | MINOR CONCRETE (RIBBON GUTTER)                           | CY                 | 1                  | _                        |          | \$ 3,263.00            | \$     | 3,263.0    |
| 13           | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                         | CY                 | 500                | <u>ר</u>                 | <u> </u> | \$ 643.00              | \$     | 321,500.0  |
| 14           | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE A ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER)           | CY                 | 30                 | HAINNOGNE                | <u> </u> | \$ 696.00              | \$     | 20,880.0   |
| 15           | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                                    | CY                 | 10                 | 2                        | 5        | \$ 805.00              | \$     | 8,050.0    |
| 16           | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)                                | CY                 | 470                | <u>ا</u>                 | 5        | \$ 846.00              | \$     | 397,620.0  |
| 17           | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                | CY                 | 530                |                          |          | \$ 620.00              | \$     | 328,600.0  |
| 18           | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP - ALL TYPES)                   | CY                 | 110                |                          |          | \$ 698.00              | \$     | 76,780.0   |
| 19           | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                               | SQFT               | 300                | _                        | -        | \$ 63.00               | \$     | 18,900.0   |
| 20           | ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER                                 | EA                 | 11                 |                          |          | \$ 1,015.00            | \$     | 11,165.0   |
| 21           | ADJUST WATER METER BOX                                   | EA                 | 6                  |                          |          | \$ 409.00              | \$     | 2,454.0    |
| 22           | ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE                                     | EA                 | 3                  |                          |          | \$ 1,008.00            | \$     | 3,024.0    |
| 23           | SOLAR FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (2 ASSEMBLIES PER SYSTEM)   | EA                 | 2                  |                          |          | \$ 12,760.00           | \$     | 25,520.0   |
| 24           | SIGNING, STRIPING AND PAVEMENTMARKINGS                   | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$ 36,300.00           | \$     | 36,300.0   |
| 25           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                       | CY                 | 6,700              |                          |          | \$ 62.00               | \$     | 415,400.0  |
| 26           | REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CY                 | 586                |                          |          | \$ 42.00               | \$     | 24,612.    |
| 27           | INSTALL NATIVE MATERIAL(GRADING TO DAYLIGTH)             | CY                 | 130                |                          |          | \$ 253.00              | \$     | 32,890.    |
| 28           | INSTALL "NO IDLING" SIGN                                 | EA                 | 3                  |                          |          | \$ 1,265.00            |        | 3,795.0    |
| 29           | TIME AND MATERIAL ALLOCATION                             | LS                 | 1                  |                          |          | \$350,000.00           |        | 350,000.0  |
| . <u> </u>   | Total  |                    | •                  |                          | \$ -     | , : :::,:::            | +      | 3,264,311. |